CH \$490.00 57885

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM742226

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Owner Clarification

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Trustee of The First Alert Trust, a Minnesota trust, composed of US Bank National Association, a Delaware corporation		07/13/2022	Trust: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	U.S. Bank National Association, as Trustee of the First Alert Trust	
Street Address:	60 Livingston Avenue	
City:	Saint Paul	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55107	
Entity Type:	ty Type: National Banking Association: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5788548	F
Registration Number:	1073510	FIRST ALERT
Registration Number:	1584470	FIRST ALERT
Registration Number:	1900433	FIRST ALERT
Registration Number:	2427078	FIRST ALERT
Registration Number:	3730888	FIRST ALERT
Registration Number:	3730889	FIRST ALERT
Registration Number:	3727797	FIRST ALERT
Registration Number:	4122156	FIRST ALERT
Registration Number:	3887275	FIRST ALERT
Registration Number:	3901388	FIRST ALERT
Registration Number:	4199071	FIRST ALERT
Registration Number:	4320112	FIRST ALERT
Registration Number:	4506815	FIRST ALERT
Registration Number:	5050298	FIRST ALERT
Registration Number:	4952275	FIRST ALERT
Registration Number:	5004213	FIRST ALERT TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007794 FRAME: 0832

900707872

Property Type Number		Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5023341	FIRST ALERT	
Registration Number:	5788550	FIRST ALERT	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-813-5900

Email: anicolescu@fzlz.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy Sabarra

Address Line 1: FROSS ZELNICK LEHRMAN & ZISSU, P.C.

Address Line 2: 151 West 42nd St., 17th Fl.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ADMC 2207024
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anca Nicolescu
SIGNATURE:	/anca nicolescu/
DATE SIGNED:	07/19/2022

Total Attachments: 5

source=Executed Owner Clarification (F4720293x96B9E)#page1.tif source=Executed Owner Clarification (F4720293x96B9E)#page2.tif source=Executed Owner Clarification (F4720293x96B9E)#page3.tif source=Executed Owner Clarification (F4720293x96B9E)#page4.tif source=Executed Owner Clarification (F4720293x96B9E)#page5.tif

Owner Clarification

The current owner of record for the U.S. trademark registrations listed on the attached schedule (the "Trademarks") is The Trustee of The First Alert Trust, a Minnesota trust, composed of US Bank National Association, a Delaware corporation. However, this characterization of the owner entity information was and is not correct. As discussed below and in the attached declaration in support of this Owner Clarification, the owner previously identified as The Trustee of The First Alert Trust, a Minnesota trust, composed of US Bank National Association, a Delaware corporation should instead accurately be characterized as U.S. Bank National Association, a national banking association organized under the laws of the United States, as Trustee of the First Alert Trust.

The First Alert Trust is not currently and was never organized and existing under the laws of any state, including Minnesota. Trusts are by definition not created under state law. Rather, trusts are created pursuant to a trust instrument or contract. Therefore, it is not correct to identify a state under whose laws The First Alert Trust exists. The clarified record owner as listed above removes the reference to the trust being a Minnesota trust. Because The First Alert Trust, a Minnesota trust, never existed, this is a correctable error. TMEP Sec. 1201.02(c) ("If the party applying to register the mark is, in fact, the owner of the mark, but there is a mistake in the manner in which the name of the applicant is set out in the application, the mistake may be corrected by amendment.").

Furthermore, U.S. Bank National Association, Trustee of the First Alert Trust, is not currently and was never a corporation organized and existing under the laws of any state, including Delaware. Rather, U.S. Bank National Association has always been a national banking

(F4654670.3.)

association organized under the laws of the United States. Therefore, it was and is not correct to identify U.S. National Bank Association as a Delaware corporation. The clarified record owner as listed above identifies U.S. Bank National Association as being a national banking association organized under the laws of the United States. Because an entity called U.S. Bank National Association, a Delaware corporation, never existed, this is a correctable error. TMEP Sec. 1201.02(c).

For the above reasons, the owner requests that the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office accept this clarification for the record to reflect that the owner previously identified as *The Trustee of The First Alert Trust, a Minnesota trust, composed of US Bank National Association, a Delaware corporation* should instead accurately be characterized as U.S. Bank National Association, a national banking association organized under the laws of the United States, as Trustee of the First Alert Trust.

FROSS ZELNICK LEHRMAN & ZISSU, P.C.

Name: Nancy Sabarra

Title: Attorney for Owner

Date: July 19, 7027

(F46\$4670.3.)

SCHEDULE

Trademark	Registration No
F & Design	5788548
FIRST ALERT	1073510
FIRST ALERT	1584470
FIRST ALERT	1900433
FIRST ALERT	2427078
FIRST ALERT	3730888
FIRST ALERT	3730889
FIRST ALERT	3727797
FIRST ALERT	4122156
FIRST ALERT	3887275
FIRST ALERT	3901388
FIRST ALERT	4199071
FIRST ALERT	4320112
FIRST ALERT	4506815
FIRST ALERT	5050298
FIRST ALERT	4952275
FIRST ALERT	5004213
FIRST ALERT	5023341
First Alert (Stylized)	5788550

(P4654679.3)

DECLARATION IN SUPPORT OF OWNER CLARIFICATION

I make this declaration based upon my own knowledge and upon information and belief. I am authorized to sign this declaration as Vice President of U.S. Bank National Association, a national banking association organized under the laws of the United States.

- 1. U.S. Bank National Association is a national banking association organized and existing under the laws of the United States. U.S. Bank National Association is not currently and was never a corporation organized under the laws of any state, including Delaware. Rather, U.S. Bank National Association has always been a national banking association organized under the laws of the United States.
- U.S. Bank National Association is the trustee of The First Alert Trust created and established pursuant to a Trust Agreement dated July 31, 1992.
- U.S. Bank National Association, as trustee of The First Alert Trust, is the owner of the
 U.S. trademark registrations listed on the attached schedule (the "Trademarks").
 - 4. The First Alert Trust is not currently and was never an "Illinois trust" or "Minnesota trust".
- 5. The undersigned declares that he is properly authorized to execute this paper on behalf of U.S. Bank National Association, as trustee and owner of the Trademarks; and all statements made of his own knowledge are true; and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

	SANK NATIONAL ASSOCIA istee of The First Alert Trust	
	By:	—Bocusigned by: Thomas Maple
	Name: Thomas S. Maple III Title: Vice President	етолиневжилия
Date:	7/13/2022	

(\$4654887.2)

SCHEDULE

Trademark	Registration No
F & Design	5788548
FIRST ALERT	1073510
FIRST ALERT	1584470
FIRST ALERT	1900433
FIRST ALERT	2427078
FIRST ALERT	3730888
FIRST ALERT	3730889
FIRST ALERT	3727797
FIRST ALERT	4122156
FIRST ALERT	3887275
FIRST ALERT	3901388
FIRST ALERT	4199071
FIRST ALERT	4320112
FIRST ALERT	4506815
FIRST ALERT	5050298
FIRST ALERT	4952275
FIRST ALERT	5004213
FIRST ALERT	5023341
First Alert (Stylized)	5788550

(F4654887.2.)

RECORDED: 07/19/2022